## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyberguard Corporation		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Secure Computing Corporation	
Street Address:	2340 Energy Park Drive	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007636	CYBERGUARD
Registration Number:	2645991	
Registration Number:	2507336	
Registration Number:	2510792	CYBERGUARD
Registration Number:	2628477	CYBERGUARD
Registration Number:	2499067	KNIGHTSTAR
Registration Number:	2650310	DEFEND YOUR DOMAIN
Registration Number:	2884636	CYBERGUARD WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2884637	CYBERGUARD WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2825657	CSMART
Registration Number:	3005219	TOTAL STREAM PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2789998	INTERNET MANAGER
Registration Number:	2460555	MESSAGE INSPECTOR
10	11	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0624

900060364

Registration Number:	2701695	E MESSAGE INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	2090218	INTERNET MANAGER
Registration Number:	2744750	WEB INSPECTOR
Serial Number:	78526462	TSP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7553

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14711/200 CC14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahn cc14/
Date:	10/17/2006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cyberguard Secure merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0625



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CYBERGUARD CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SECURE COMPUTING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SECURE COMPUTING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
2006, AT 7:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2539642 8100M 060618604

**RECORDED: 10/17/2006** 

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

rriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4864590

DATE: 06-28-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0626